Prince George's County Council



Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Report of the Standing Committee - Final Planning, Housing and Economic Development Committee

Jolene Ivey, Chair Eric C. Olson, Vice-Chair Wala Blegay Thomas E. Dernoga Krystal Oriadha

Director - Jackie Brown Administrative Aide - Charlotte Aheart (301) 952-4199

Tuesday, April 25, 2023

1:00 PM

Council Hearing Room

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

CALL TO ORDER

Present: 5 - Chair Jolene Ivey, Vice Chair Eric Olson, Council Member Wala Blegay, Council Member Thomas Dernoga and Council Member Krystal Oriadha

Other Council Members Present: Edward Burroughs, Calvin Hawkins and Ingrid Watson

APPOINTMENTS

APPT-9-23 Appointment of the following individuals to the Redevelopment Authority Board of Prince George's County:

Mr. Leon Bailey, Jr Reappointment Term Expiration: 3/29/2027

Ms. Ameenah Karim-Capers Appointment Replacing: Ronnette Earle Term Expiration: 7/28/2025

Planning, Housing and Economic Development Committee

 Attachment(s):
 Redevelopment Authority Bd._Appointment

 Transmittal
 Redevelopment Authority Bd._Appointment

 package
 A motion was made by Vice Chair Olson, seconded by Council Member

Dernoga, that this Appointment be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Ivey, Olson, Blegay, Dernoga and Oriadha

BUDGET WORKSESSION

BU 2023-29MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
(M-NCPPC) - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Attachment(s):FY24 M-NCPPC Parks and Recreation Budget
Report Final (part 1) - signed
FY24 Budget Review Questions MNCPPC
PHED Follow Up and DPR
MNCPPC Dept. Parks and Recreation PHED
FY24 Budget Presentation - 4-25-2023 small file
FY 2024 MNCPPC Executive letter

Budget discussion held; no votes taken

LEGISLATION

CR-021-2023

<u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FISCAL YEAR ("FY") 2024 ANNUAL</u> <u>ACTION PLAN FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT</u> for

the purpose of approving and adopting the Prince George's County Fiscal Year ("FY") 2024 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development ("FY 2024 Annual Action Plan").

Attachment(s): R2023021

<u>CR-021-2023 Summary</u> <u>CR-021-2023 Attachment A</u> <u>CR-021-2023 Attachment B</u> <u>CR-021-2023 Transmittal</u> <u>DHCD FY 2024 Annual Action Plan 4-25-23</u> <u>Final</u>

A motion was made by Council Member Dernoga, seconded by Vice Chair Olson, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 4 - Ivey, Olson, Dernoga and Oriadha

Absent: 1 - Blegay

ADJOURN

Adjourned

Also present: Jackie Brown, Committee Director Jibril Brown, Legislative Officer Charlotte Aheart, Administrative Aide **Turkessa Green, County Auditor** Sakinda Skinner, CEX **Miriam Brewer, CEX Dinora Hernandez, OOL** Peter Shapiro, M-NCPPC **Bill Tyler, M-NCPPC** Brenda McCane, M-NCPPC Aspasia Xypolia, DHCD **Shirley Grant, DHCD** Pam Wilson, DHCD LeShann Murphy, DHCD Leon Bailey, Jr. **Ameenah Karim-Capers**